2/- each under Employee Stock Option Schemes of the 

Company. These equity shares shall rank pari-passu with existing equity shares of the Company in all 

respects.  

Pursuant to this allotment, the issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of the Company will 

stand increased to Rs. 1,625,441,432.00/- (Rupees One Hundred Sixty-Two Crore Fifty-Four Lakh 

Forty-One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Two Only) consisting of 812,720,716 Nos. (Eighty-One 

Crore Twenty-Seven Lakh Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Sixteen) of Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- 

each. 

We hereby request you to take the above information on record.  

Thanking You, 

Yours faithfully, 

For Poonawalla Fincorp Limited 

Shabnum Zaman  

Company Secretary 

ACS-13918